

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

RELIEF REHABILITATION & SETTLEMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 15th May, 2020

NOTIFICATION:

No. SO (Admn) RR&SD/2-49/2020: In continuation of this department notification of even no. dated 30-04-2020, regarding, *inter alia*, public holidays, the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to extend the **Public Holidays** till 31st May, 2020 throughout the Province.

2- The above order shall **NOT** apply to already identified services or departments, and any departments or offices to be subsequently notified.

-sd-Secretary

Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement Department

Endst: No. & Date Even

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Secretary Information Department for urgent wide publicity in all media
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries
- 4. Registrar Peshawar High Court, Peshawar
- 5. All Divisional Commissioners, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. All Deputy Commissioners, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. HQ 11 Corps Peshawar
- 8. Principal Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.